REGISTER OF WILLS
Archival Record Barcode

0000290898

0000290899

0000290900

0000290901

0000251749

0000251750

0000251751

0000240683

0000240684

0000056533

0000110491

0000110492

0000204081

0000204096

Name

EINSIG, ANTHONY
EINSIG, ELENORA
EINSIG, GEORGE
EINSIG, MARY
HENGST, MICHAEL
HENGST, MICHAEL
HENGST, MICHAEL
KEENY, HENRY
KEENY, JOHN
SCHWARTZ, GEORGE
SCHWARTZ, HENRY
SCHWARTZ, HENRY
NEFF, HENRY

NEFF, JOSEPH

Year

1859

1880

1879

1892

1802

1834

1848

1862

1867

1817

1789

1789

1792

1840

Twp/Borough

SPRING GARDEN
SPRING GARDEN

SPRING GARDEN

YORK TWP
WINDSOR TWP
SHREWSBURY TWP
SHREWSBURY TWP
SPRINGFIELD TWP
YORK TWP
CODORUS TWP
SHREWSBURY TWP
CODORUS TWP

YORK TWP

Current Location

0000291369-1000000139

0000291369-1000000139

0000291369-1000000139

0000291369-1000000139

0000252959-1000000113

0000252959-1000000113

0000252959-1000000113

0000242023-1000000106

0000242023-1000000106

0000110859-1000000017

0000110859-1000000017

0000110859-1000000017

0000204430-1000000009

0000204430-1000000009



